https://www.orpc.co/our-solutions/scalable-grid-integrated-systems/tidgen-power-system
https://www.orpc.co/our-solutions/scalable-grid-integrated-systems/tidgen-power-system

9

TECHNOECONOMIC OUTCOMES OF THE TWO CASE STUDIES

Full results and figures can be viewed in the companion PowerPoint associated with this document.

Yakutat

Two scenarios outside of Yakutat’s existing system were modeled (Table 1). In both the “PV

Considered” and “No PV Considered” scenarios, there is a significant increase in total annual cost of the

system. There is also a significant decrease in emissions in the “PV Considered” scenario with a

difference of 1,335 metric tons of carbon from the current system. There is also an increase in operations

and maintenance costs with either a renewable-based microgrid scenario in addition to a levelized cost of

energy (LCOE) increase of .211 and .193 dollars per kilowatt-hour for each renewable microgrid

scenario. While the renewable scenarios do result in an increase in costs, they also demonstrate the

possible benefits of configuration through emissions reduction and increased storage capacity.

Table 1. Results of the two scenarios outside of Yakutat’s existing system.

 Current System PV Considered No PV Considered

Total Annual Cost (k$) 2493.1 3739.5 (+50%) 3620.5 (+45.2%)

Emissions (MT) 3972.9 2637.6 (-33.6%) 3680.6 (-7.4%_

PV Capacity (kW) N/A 3085 0

Storage Capacity (kWh) N/A 1451 114

Tidal Capacity (# units) N/A 0 4

Annual Maintenance (k$) 813.4 900.8 1145.4

Fuel Cost ((k$) 1070.6 710.7 991.8

LCOE ($/kWh)

(Generation-based)

0.4291 0.6401 0.6230

St. Mary’s

Each scenario for St. Mary produced an annual cost increase of roughly 50%. The greatest emission

reductions were projected to occur in the “PV Considered” scenario. The St. Mary’s scenarios also

indicated a reduction in fuel costs and an increase in storage capacity for the community. Cost increases

were seen across all three scenarios in both the “Annual Maintenance” and “LCOE” (Table 2). The “No

PV Considered” scenario tidal generation becomes a viable option (stays below the 50% increase in the

price ceiling) when CAPEX costs are set to 5.6$ per watt.

Similar to Yakutat, St. Mary’s scenarios indicate that renewable-based microgrids both with and